Typical Applications
• bonding heat sinks to plastic packages (T410 and T411)
• bonding heat sinks to metal or ceramic packages
  (T404,T405 and T412)
• heat spreader to circuit board attachment (T413
  and T414)
Features/Benefits
• double-sided adhesive system replaces

Seals
October199914
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Rolls
THERMATTACH T404, T405 and T412 thermal
tapes are available in standard 100 ft. (30.5 m)
rolls of various widths. Use this part number
system when ordering rolls of THERMATTACH
tapes. Pre-cut parts are available in kiss-cut,
rectangular shapes on rolls (see table below).
Roll Width
T404 = THERMATTACH 404
 T405 = THERMATTACH 405
 T412 = THERMATTACH 412
67 – 10 – YYYY – ZZZZ
0050 = 0.50 inch  (1.27 cm)
0075 = 0.75 inch  (1.91 cm)
0100 = 1.00 inch  (2.54 cm)
0125 = 1.25 inch  (3.18 cm)
0150 = 1.50 inch  (3.81 cm)
0175 = 1.75 inch  (4.45 cm)
0200 = 2.00 inch  (5.08 cm)
0800 = 8.00 inch  (20.32 cm)
Material
Size Recommendations and Part Numbers for Most Popular Microprocessor Packages
When using THERMATTACH tape for bonding heat sinks to microprocessors, Chomerics recommends that the
THERMATTACH tape size be recessed a minimum of 0.05 in. (0.127 cm) from the edge of the heat sink base.
Pre-cut parts are supplied kiss-cut on rolls of 1000 parts per roll.
For availability of THERMATTACH parts for other components or package sizes, please contact Chomerics’ Inside
Sales Department.
THERMATTACH® Heat Sink Attachment Tapes continued
Heat Sink THERMATTACH Pre-cut
Package Type Base Size Range Part Number Tape Size
PGA
15 x 15 1.50 to 1.75 in. sq. (3.81 to 4.45 cm sq.) 69-13-Y110-T– – – 1.375 in. x 1.375 in. (3.49 cm x 3.49 cm)
17 x 17 1.75 to 1.90 in. sq. (4.45 to 4.83 cm sq.) 69-13-S799-T– – – 1.6 in. x 1.6 in. (4.06 cm x 4.06 cm)
19 x 19 1.90 to 2.10 in. sq. (4.83 to 5.33 cm sq.) 69-13-S438-T– – – 1.75 in. x 1.75 in. (4.45 cm x 4.45 cm)
21 x 21 2.10 to 2.30 in. sq. (5.33 to 5.84 cm sq.) 69-13-Y788-T– – – 2.0 in. x 2.0 in. (5.08 cm x 5.08 cm)
CQFP
164 Pin 1.00 to 1.25 in. sq. (2.54 to 3.18 cm sq.) 69-13-Y790-T– – – 0.90 in. x 0.90 in. (2.29 cm x 2.29 cm)
196 Pin 1.25 to 1.50 in. sq. (3.18 to 3.81 cm sq.) 69-13-Y789-T– – – 1.125 in. x 1.125 in. (2.86 cm x 2.86 cm)
US Headquarters TEL: 781-935-4850  FAX: 781-933-4318 • www.chomerics.com
Europe  TEL: +(44) 1628 404000  FAX: +(44) 1628 404090
Asia Pacific  TEL: +(852) 2 423 8008  FAX: +(852) 2 423 8253
Seals
October1999 15
• Phase-change thermal interface materials
• Thermally conductive adhesive tapes
• Thermally conductive insulator pads
• Thermally conductive gap fillers
• Thermally conductive silicone compounds
• Flexible heat spreaders • Thermal management for BGAs
LEADER IN THERMAL MANAGEMENT: DESIGN, INNOVATION AND MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION
Chomerics’ patented* THERMATTACH®
T413 and T414 double-sided adhesive
tapes provide an effective thermal
interface between components, ceramic